

LEM:bg A22-02065 (06-30-2022) 01409248.DOCX

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

WHEREAS, Arts LB acts as a clearinghouse for all arts, culture and historical
 organizations within the City and has a long-standing contractual relationship with the City
 to manage City-funded arts programs, including programming for public art and grant
 programs; and

5 WHEREAS, as a result, no useful purpose would be served by advertising 6 for bids and to do so would constitute an idle and useless act and unnecessary expenditure 7 of public funds;

8 NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as
9 follows:

10 Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated 11 herein;

Section 2. The City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a contract
with Arts LB, without advertising for bids, to fund LB Recovery Act grant programs in a total
amount not to exceed Six Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Dollars (\$681,000) for a period
of two (2) years, with option to renew for one (1) additional one-year period, at the discretion
of the City Manager.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption
by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor Lond Beach. CA 90802-4664

22

01409248.DOCX

	1
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor Long Beach. CA 90802-4664	2
	3
	4
	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	<ol> <li>11</li> <li>12</li> <li>13</li> <li>14</li> <li>15</li> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> </ol>
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28

None. Councilmembers: Absent: Recusal(s): Councilmembers: None. De City Clerk 3 LEM:bg A22-02065 (06-30-2022) 01409248.DOCX



SISTER CITIES OF LONG BEACH, INC. P.O. BOX 41453 LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90853 Info@sistercitiesoflongbeach.org www.sistercitiesoflongbeach.org Nonprofit No.: 33-0670943

December 28, 2020

Robert Garcia, Mayor City of Long Beach, CA

Dear Mayor Garcia:

This correspondence serves to report that on December 10, 2020, Sister Cities of Long Beach, Inc. unanimously approved the application of Taoyuan, Taiwan to establish a formal Sister City relationship with the City of Long Beach. Accordingly, we seek City Council approval of Taoyuan as our newest Sister City. A copy of the complete application for Sister City status is attached, as well as a draft of a City Council Letter.

We request that this matter be scheduled on a City Council Agenda at your convenience.

Thank you for your prompt attention.

Sincerely,

Phyllis Venable, President

OUR GLOBAL PARTNERS Bacolod, Philippines Mombasa, Kenya Phnom Penh, Cambodia Qingdao, China Playas de Rosarito, Mexico Venice, Italy Yokkaichi, Japan